UNOFFICIAL Cq,mmg?;‘;;‘?ﬁ 7

2000-11-21 13:52:48
Cook County Recorder I3.50

- L

After Recordir ‘{eturn To: Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Rockwall, TX 75087
Recording Requested b &
when Recorded Retgs
LIS Recordings, | %

§9°5 Country Driv i)
tonul, MN 55117 L

2070 /203
61309306 Freddie Mac Loan No.: 665984200

Loan No.: 0013835673

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE :XECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIX:D 7O THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED 15, THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMERTT 1S RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is effective Septezaber 1s1, 2000 , between
Phillip J. McGovern and Mary L. McGovern
("Borrower”) and

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc.

(“Lender”),
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated January 215954 ,in the
original principal sum of U.S.$ 188,000.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on February 4 1984 , in Book/Liber N/A , Page N/A ;
Instrument No. 84120472 , Official Records of Cook County, Illino1s
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),
which is located at 8100 Bayhill Court, Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Initials' ™~ l InmjIl (’klmhals Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of §

f




“h

UNOFFICIAL COBR!a4100 -

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 665984200
Loan No.: 0013835673

That real property is described as follows:
SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO-WIT:

LOT 586 IN PHASE C, ORLAND GOLF VIEW UNIT 7 A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID#: 27-14-410-045-0000

The Borrower ha; requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do 55 pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this M(mﬁf ation, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lend:ragree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the riovisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Scviity Instrument.

L. The Borrower represents that the Bormower ] is, [ is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that-interest has accroed but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance gremiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 8,514.96 , have been added to the indebte( ness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
As of September 1st, 2000 , the amount, including sucn 2:ncunts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unipaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. §182,358.24

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Princiyal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest wii bz charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 9.750 %, beginning September Ist, 2000 .The Bommower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,566.74 , beginning o7i the'1st ~ day of October, 2000
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on Seriember 1, 2030 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower stiil owes amounts under the Note and the Secnrity Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the MoZfi=d Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc., 4680 Hallmark Pkwy., San
Bermnardino, California 92407
or at such place as the Lender may require.

Imtlalsi Inma.ls itials Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page2 of §

of

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY 40 e s

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 665984200
Loan No.: 0013835673

4. If at any time the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 9.75¢ % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to the
Bomower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, require the Borrower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains enpaid at that time, all interest that has accrued but not been paid, and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument. If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthly payment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3. The Borrower

acknowledges *2at ‘he increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not meet its obligations

under the Note and Security Instrument, as modified by this Modification
3. E:icent to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with ali

of the covenants, agrerineits, and requirements of the Note and Security [nstrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants (i agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiuims, assessiments, escrow
items, impounds, and all oth<r rayments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Secrumiy Instnument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Maodification, the Note and Security [us* oment will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with/all vf the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders ar¢ vxecaiad by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, -
the covenants and agreements of each such nidershall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as i the rider(s} were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box(es)]

[ 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

E Modification Due on Transfer Rider

o\ Fym

Initials Initials Initials Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page3 of 5




: UNOEEICIAL COPY#H0r o

Freddie Mac Loan No.; 665984200
Loan No.. 0013835673

[To be signed by all Bomowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security

Instrument).
IO/{o]oa F’M"Z%W%ﬂ”\ (Seal)
Date Phiilip J. McGove —Borrower
/ d ;”}4 %a/w Q W& «J]O(M/M / (Seal)
Dat . Mary L. W’:Govem ~Borrower
NV (Seal)
Date -Borrower
(Seal)
Date -Borrower
Date 4 —Lender

Its: \) (C‘L P(\Q,B\( &U 1*:__

(Corporate Seal) S

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Paged of 5




o UNOFFICIAL COPY!8410m = -

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Illinois

§
. §
County of Cook §

The foregoing instrament was acknowledged before me @w M , / O-/0 [ Jafe],

by Phillip J. McGovern and Mary L. McGovern

[name of person acknowledged].

HHUAMAM I AL SR YL VA %{ , ﬁ W
s Le
\

(Scal) “OFFICIAL SEAL" s
LESLIE PEEBLES . Lt nrs/
Notary Public, State of

Notr.n: Public, State of lliinois

My Coimis sion Exgire‘s Sept. 16, 2001
\WW:WWW’O‘\WM My Commission Expi_res: /@ & . /é/ ;& J /

LENDFR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of &{f&ﬂ;ﬂ- §

County of % 66( MV@
The foregoing instrament was acknowledged beigre me this 00’349‘( ‘:} . K000 [date] by
M ’[TOW , \f (/ . [name of officer or agent,

title of officer or agent] of GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc.
. an behalf of said entity.

7
t ~
Notary Public, Statc of (L4 U ua

My Commission Expires: g /f);! [' o ;‘

HOLL! REESE
Commission # 1233450
Notary Public - Califormia £

< San Bemording County
ull Cornm.mgzp,zomé

Page Sof §

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE)




" UNOFFICIAL COPY!8H0m i »

Loan No.: 0013525673

MCPRIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATIUN DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the st day of September, 2000
is incorporated into and shall be deein=d 2o amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made by Philtip J. McGovern and Mary T, McGovern

(the “Borrower™)

and GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc.

(the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in the Loan Medification Agrzement located at: 8100 Bayhill Court, Orland Park,

Illinois 60462
[Property Addiisy)

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modifilation Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows;

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold ¢r ‘ransferred and Borrower
is not a natural person} without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, as its option, require immediate
payment i full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option siiaf? rot be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification /gzcement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice slati provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Initials Initials Initials

Initials?r)_‘w\ 0”07%

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page10f2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




L UNOFFICIAL COPY!##1r o -

Loan No.: 0013835673

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

o} 18[e> @M@pri WW%’/\ (Sl

Date Phillip J. McGo m -Borrower
/ 0//4/ a9 Wd/m J W\Jowf/// (Seal)
Date’ Mary L. MdQovern  \ -Borrower
(Seal)

Date -Borrower
‘a (Seal)

Date -Borrower
Gri'Capital Morigage Services, Ine. ~~ (Seal)

-Lender

, -
, %
/oo M

AV ?(\e&r\c&lw‘* .'

- ~.
.

—

'f_!.\“‘

Y

R -

UB6132286-01

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER MORTGAGE MODIFIC Page2of2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT REF¥ Pop4mpss
us Recordings




